
 2022 SWCL Softball Coaches Contact List

*Names in Bold - Head Coach

Community Grade Level Coach Phone Email

Barneveld 1 3rd/4th *Jen Heller 608-575-7652 jen@dsirealestate.com

Barneveld 2 3rd/4th *Jen Heller 608-575-7652 jen@dsirealestate.com

Barneveld 2 3rd/4th Danielle Moyer 607-576-2078 dndmoyer@gmail.com

Barneveld 5th/6th *Scott Norton 608-574-5856 norton.scott4@gmail.com

Barneveld 5th/6th Mitch Danz 608-712-2031 mitchshaydanz@gmail.com

Barneveld 7th/8th *Kevin Oimoen 608-712-0588 oimoen28@gmail.com

Barneveld 7th/8th Jason Gordon 608-219-1575 eaglesoftballgordon@gmail.com

Belmont 3rd/4th *Whitney ReichlingRunde 608-574-9809 whitneyreichling@hotmail.com

Belmont 3rd/4th Jerod Wedig 608-732-8909 j_wedig@hotmail.com

Belmont 5th/6th *Denise Brania 608-290-3639 braniad@belmont.k12.wi.us

Belmont 7th/8th *April McNett 608-732-8080 mcnetta@uwplatt.edu

Belmont 7th/8th Kristen Ramaker 608-778-9057 kristen@buschinsurance.com

Bloomington 3rd/4th *Nick Cooper 608-412-0912 nickjodicooper@tds.net

Bloomington 3rd/4th Josh Copsey 608-732-5773 jcopsey24@gmail.com

Bloomington 5th/6th *Cory Moravitis 608-732-0113 camoravits@gmail.com

Bloomington 5th/6th Ron Brooks 608-412-4439 kellster6@hotmail.com

Bloomington 7th/8th *Jason Drone 608-778-5445 jhdrone@gmail.com

Bloomington 7th/8th Tom Crubel 608-778-2103 acrubel@tds.net

Boscobel 3rd/4th *Maria Lemieux 608-485-3069 dek9900@hotmail.com

Boscobel 3rd/4th Alice Anderson 608-301-6927 awatson6551@gmail.com

Boscobel 5th/6th *Taylor Ward 608-485-3503 tdubz_meaghan@hotmail.com

Boscobel 7th/8th *Jessie Dobson 608-485-3997 jdobson835@gmail.com

Boscobel 7th/8th Eric Wanless

Boscobel 7th/8th Darcie Cisneros

Cazenovia 5th/6th *Brett Keller 608-604-0267

Cazenovia 5th/6th Mindy McGlynn 608-383-3376

Cazenovia 7th/8th *Scott Granger 608-393-2351

Cazenovia 7th/8th Duance Bauer 608-495-0891

Dodgeville 3rd/4th *Ryan Walmer 608-574-2000 ryanwalmer@gmail.com

Dodgeville 1 5th/6th *Bryan Brom 715-347-4228 bbrom@draschools.org

Dodgeville 2 5th/6th *Eric Bradley 608-341-0054 bradley10299@gmail.com

Dodgeville 7th/8th *Tori Crubaugh 608-574-1632 crubaugh2005@gmail.com

Fennimore 1 3rd/4th *Cheyenne Kazda 608-412-2104 kazda2019@gmail.com

Fennimore 1 3rd/4th Donnell Guzman 262-757-5156 dony_g_2003@yahoo.com

Fennimore 2 3rd/4th *Kurt Meyer 608-369-1338 therealkurtmeyer@gmail.com

Fennimore 2 3rd/4th Brent Scheckler 608-732-2275 brent@suppz.com

Fennimore 1 5th/6th *Logan Prochaska 608-778-1420 loganpro_23@hotmail.com

Fennimore 1 5th/6th Whitni Marfulis 608-822-1193 whitnimarfilius@gmail.com

Fennimore 2 5th/6th *Adam jackson 608-778-7820 adjack8302@yahoo.com

Fennimore 2 5th/6th Jon Schmitz 608-778-7387 jon.schmitz@amcor.com

Fennimore 1 7th/8th *Whitney Zink 608-732-6913 whitney_zink@yahoo.com

Fennimore 1 7th/8th Surae Cole 608-469-0114 smddk11@gmail.com

Fennimore 2 7th/8th *Kathy Slack 608-988-6558 slackkat5@gmail.com

Fennimore 2 7th/8th Lisa Parrish 608-354-4431 parrishl@fennimore.k12.wi.us

Highland 3rd/4th *Eric Drone 608-317-3302 bomkamp@hotmail.com

Highland 3rd/4th Pat Kalmerton 920-918-9653 patkalmerton@gmail.com

Highland 5th/6th *Todd Michek 608-574-8684 toddmichek@hotmail.com

Highland 7th/8th *Nicole Welsh 608-225-9325 nicolewelsh1026@gmail.com

Highland 7th/8th Brantly Bollant 608-574-5983 brantlybollant@gmail.com

I-G 1 3rd/4th *Casey Gochenaur 608-604-5697 cgochenaur@hotmail.com

I-G 1 3rd/4th Brent Nelson 608-642-1503 nelsbre@gmail.com

I-G 2 3rd/4th *Matt Mueller 608-642-0443 muells29@yahoo.com

I-G 2 3rd/4th Stuart Brokopp 608-642-8280 stuartbrokopp@yahoo.com

I-G 2 3rd/4th Michelle Butteris 608-341-7963 shemakmi@gmail.com
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I-G 2 3rd/4th Greg Anderson 608-331-0219 ganderson2@mmm.com

I-G 1 5th/6th *Amber Husom 608-553-12320 amberlarson18@gmail.com

I-G 1 5th/6th Ashley Pitzen 608-885-0129 ashleypitzen629@gmail.com

I-G 1 5th/6th Becki Kleist 608-341-7374 emtmama24@icloud.com

I-G 2 5th/6th *Ericka Aultman 608-642-0323 vavvy24@yahoo.com

I-G 2 5th/6th Allison Batton 608-574-5006 ajbatton11@gmail.com

I-G 3 5th/6th *Fred DiVall 608-574-3987 freddivall78@gmail.com

I-G 3 5th/6th Kim Pettit 608-341-9992 kimpettit2@aol.com

I-G 3 5th/6th Melissa Trecek 608-574-9035 melissa.trecek@gmail.com

I-G 1 7th/8th *Dirk Moen 608-574-8075 Dirkmoen@gmail.com

I-G 1 7th/8th Ryan Kuhls 608-341-9356 kuhlkids2@gmail.com

I-G 2 7th/8th *Abe Hoeper 608-206-0109 ahoeper1@yahoo.com

I-G 2 7th/8th Amanda Baker 608-206-0109 Amandateris@hotmail.com

Ithaca 3rd/4th *Colleen Neefe 608-574-1494 colleenneefe@gmail.com

Ithaca 3rd/4th Bradley Louis 608-475-1435 louisbradrhonda@yahoo.com

Ithaca 5th/6th *Angie Young 608-604-9260 03angelayoung@gmail.com

Ithaca 5th/6th John Young 608-604-9270 jwyoung31@yahoo.com

Ithaca 7th/8th *Shelley Maxwell 608-604-6469 shellnelson@hotmail.com

Ithaca 7th/8th Jason Muckler 608-383-3827 jhmmuck@gmail.com

Lancaster 1 3rd/4th *Brad Sturmer 608-642-1919 strumerB@lancastersd.k12.wi.us

Lancaster 1 3rd/4th Brian Muldoon 608-732-5280 brian@lesmack.com

Lancaster 2 3rd/4th *Sara Mumm 608-885-0837 Sara.mumm@gmail.com

Lancaster 2 3rd/4th Misty Nemitz 608-732-0693 mnemitz84@gamail.com

Lancaster 5th/6th *Parker Jackering 608-723-8983 parkerjackering@yahoo.com

Lancaster 5th/6th Jon McCartney 608-732-7609

Lancaster 1 7th/8th *John Edge 608-732-3377 edge.john50@gmail.com

Lancaster 2 7th/8th *Jerry Vesperman 608732-8873 browncarrotman@hotmail.com

Lancaster 2 7th/8th Brad Rech 608-732-1339

MP 1 3rd/4th *Randy Hoffman 608-574-5365 rhoffy11@gmail.com

MP 1 3rd/4th Tim Baker Tim Baker tbaker@cardinalcorp.com

MP 2 3rd/4th *Jennie Pete 608-574-6635  jennie.pete@moundcitybank.com

MP 2 3rd/4th Shonda Pete 608-574-2090 shondaess@yahoo.com

MP 1 5th/6th *Alex Carey 608-574-6968 alexandra.c.carey@gmail.com

MP 1 5th/6th Tim Swenson 608-341-6964 swensont@uwplatt.edu

MP 1 5th/6th Becky Carey 608-574-3514 beckylyn.c.carey@gmail.com

MP 2 5th/6th *Mike Wagner 608-574-5952 wagnerm@firstweber.com

MP 2 5th/6th Jason Basting

MP 3 5th/6th *Ali Bockhop 608-574-0715 apustina@live.com

MP 3 5th/6th Kevin Kinch 608-574-4199 kevinkinch6@gmail.com

MP 7th/8th *Randy Hoffman 608-574-5365 rhoffy11@gmail.com

MP 7th/8th Quinn Schultz 608-553-0482 qschultz3@gmail.com

Platteville 1 3rd/4th *Katie Weigel 212-215-6140 weigelk@uwplatt.edu

Platteville 2 3rd/4th *Chris Hintze 651-888-0845 fafd27@yahoo.com

Platteville 5th/6th *Vince Graney 608-732-0327 vincegraney@yahoo.com

Platteville 7th/8th *Chuck Schnering 608-732-2844 chuckschnering@hotmail.com

Prairie Du Chien 3rd/4th *Liz Hall 608-306-0666 lizsteinhall13@hotmail.com

Prairie Du Chien 5th/6th *Justin Campbell 608-412-1851 jdcampbell2@gmail.com

Prairie Du Chien 7th/8th *Pat Hall 608-306-0655 lizsteinhall13@hotmail.com

Richland Center 3rd/4th *Amber Burkhamer 608-588-4869 amber.rae12@gmail.com

Richland Center 1 5th/6th *Heather Clements 608-604-7689 heatherjean0709@gmail.com

Richland Center 1 5th/6th Heath Kohlstedt 608-604-3544

Richland Center 2 5th/6th *Greg Schoepp 608-963-3837 gregsautoworld@gmail.com

Richland Center 2 5th/6th Janet Fischer
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Richland Center 2 5th/6th Jamey Gander

Richland Center 1 7th/8th *Teresa Goplin 608-383-3570 teresagoplin@gmail.com

Richland Center 2 7th/8th *Christine Mezera 608-604-9634 cmezera12@gmail.com

Riverdale 1 3rd/4th *Samantha Salisbury 608-604-5449 samsalisbury02@gmail.com

Riverdale 2 3rd/4th *Savannah Wanek 608-347-1305 mommabird2008@gmail.com

Riverdale 2 3rd/4th Christina Wilkinson 608-739-2819 christyhellenbrand@gmail.com

Riverdale 5th/6th *Darin Miess 608-604-3669 miessview@yahoo.com

Riverdale 5th/6th Brandon Kinney 608-739-2821 bkinney@genuinetel.com

Riverdale 7th/8th *Rachel McKay 608-739-2822 ra4mckay@gmail.com

River Valley 2 3rd/4th *Jaime Hegland 608-604-7718 jaime.hegland@gmail.com

River Valley 1 3rd/4th * Derek Willey 608-577-0272 dwilley@findorf.com

River Valley 2 3rd/4th Dan Eames 608-444-7185

River Valley 1 5th/6th *Shae Ferguson 608-604-5366 shaecarpenter0722@yahoo.com

River Valley 2 5th/6th *Scott Neefe 608-574-3242 scottneefe@gmail.com

River Valley 2 5th/6th Aaron Maes 608-558-4549 maesaaron@yahoo.com

River Valley 1 7th/8th *Shelly Prochaska 608-513-8203 Shelleypchef@yahoo.com

River Valley 1 7th/8th Stacy Christian 608-558-4560 schristian@capspecialty.com

River Valley 2 7th/8th *Dustin Meyers 608-588-5046 gmanddd40@gmail.com

River Valley 2 7th/8th Jason Smith 608-574-3517 jasmirth@cardinalcorp.com


